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NLCS JEJU FEE POLICY AND
SCHEDULE 2022-23

APPLICATION FEE
KRW 400,000 Non-refundable

This is payable immediately upon receipt of a registration number.

REGISTRATION FEE

KRW 400,000 Non-refundable
This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Registration Fee once when they join

NLCS Jeju.

ACCEPTANCE DEPOSIT

KRW 2,800,000 Refundable
This is applicable new students and returning students. It will be refunded when the student graduates or withdraws.

For new students, refunds of acceptance deposits cannot be made upon cancellation of admission.

CAPITAL FEE
KRW 3,000,000 Non-refundable

This is only applicable to new students. Students are only required to pay the Capital Fee once when they join NLCS

Jeju. In case of a returning student, a flat rate discount of KRW 1.5million is applied.

BOARDING CAPITAL FEE

KRW 500,000 Non-refundable
This is applicable only to new boarders. Boarders are only required to pay the Boarding Capital Fee once when they join

a school boarding house.

TUITION FEE

Tuition Fee consists of both a KRW portion and USD portion.
Tuition Fee should be paid in both KRW and USD currencies. Tuition fee can either be paid in full or in instalments. There
is a2.0% discount for lump-sum payment.



YEAR ANNUAL LUMP-SUM 1ST INSTALMENT 2ND INSTALMENT 3RD INSTALMENT
GROUP (50%) (25%) (25%)
KRW  USD KRW  USD KRW Usb KRW  USD KRW  USD
Junior
R) 18,223,070 | 10,560 | 17,858,610 | 10,350 | 9,111,540 | 5,280 | 4,555,770 | 2,640 | 4,555,760 | 2,640
Junior
(V1-Y6) 20,247,100 | 11,740 | 19,842,160 | 11,510 | 10,123,550 | 5,870 | 5,061,780 | 2,935 | 5,061,770 | 2,935
Middle
(Y7 -Y9) 21,200,480 | 12,290 | 20,776,470 | 12,040 | 10,600,240 | 6,150 | 5,300,120 | 3,070 | 5,300,120 | 3,070
Upper
(V10-Y11) 24,106,400 | 13,970 | 23,624,270 | 13,690 | 12,053,200 | 6,990 | 6,026,600 | 3,490 | 6,026,600 | 3,490
Sixth Form
(Y12-Y13) 25,544,790 | 14,800 | 25,033,890 | 14,500 | 12,772,400 | 7,400 | 6,386,200 | 3,700 | 6,386,190 | 3,700
DUE DATE 17TH JUNE 17TH JUNE 4TH NOVEMBER 10TH FEBRUARY
2022 2022 2022 2023

* Note: The amount of payment of each instalment does not mean tuition of the term but means paymentin 3

instalments.

* After due date, a reminder will be sent to parents. Parents who do not pay on receipt of this reminders risk their
child losing place at the school.

BOARDING FEE
The Boarding Fee consists of KRW only.

The Boarding Fee can either be paidin full orin three instalments. Thereis a 2.0% of discount if you choose the lump-sum

payment plan. Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

If joining boarding before the start of a half term break, a student needs to pay for one term’s full boarding fees. If joining

boarding after the start of a half term break, 50% of one term’s full boarding fees will be charged. Payment method is the

same as the tuition fee.

YEAR
RoUP ANNUAL LUMP-SUM 1STINSTALMENT | 2NDINSTALMENT | 3RD INSTALMENT
Junior
11,412,850 11,184,590 3,804,285 3,804,283 3,804,283
Weekly Boarder
(Y3 - Y6)
Junior
Vv 13,315,000 13,048,700 4,438,333 4,438,333 4,438,334
Middle
. 15,411,000 15,102,780 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Upper 15,411,000 15,102,780 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
(YlO _ Yll) bl bl ) ) bl bl ) ) ) )
Sixth Form 15,786,000 15,470,280 5,262,000 5,262,000 5,262,000
(Y12 _ Yl3) bl bl bl bl bl bl bl bl bl bl
SUE DATE 17TH JUNE 17TH JUNE ATHNOVEMBER | 10TH FEBRUARY
2022 2022 2022 2023
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TEXTBOOK DEPOSIT
KRW 400,000 Refundable (one time payment)

Textbook Deposit will be refunded when a student leaves the school when all books are returned in good condition.

BUS SERVICE
KRW 3,080,000 (Annual fee)

All coach service fees are annual fees and must be paid in full at once.

Registrations for those wishing to use school bus service are available during term time, but the fees will be changed
depending on the start date. If a student wishes to use the service before the start of a half term break, a student’s needs
to pay for one term’s fee. If a student decides to use the service after a half term break, only 50% of one term’s fee will be

charged. When requesting a one-way trip, a 50% discounted fare is applied.

ANNUAL REVIEW

Fees are normallly reviewed once per year.

MEALS

Invoices will be issued by the canteen operator.

EXPEDITIONS

There will be opportunities for field courses, educational visits, cultural visits, sporting and outdoor pursuits throughout

the year. If appropriate, costs will be billed as these events take place.

BRYANT / CCA FEES

Fees are issued per session, 3 times per year.

MUSIC FEES

Pre-payment invoices will be issued termly. Applications for music lessons not paid within the specified payment period

will be canceled.

OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATION

Day students who wish to stay overnight are charged KRW 70,000 per night.

* Note: Meals will be charged separately by the canteen operator.

LATE PAYMENT

Simple interest may be charged on a day-to-day basis on fees which are unpaid. The rate of interest charged will be at up

to 1.5% per month which is a genuine pre-estimate of the cost to the School of a default.

COSTS

All costs incurred in the collection of unpaid fees including the School’s administrative costs and any costs and

disbursements paid to agents acting on behalf of the School shall be recoverable in full.



REFUND
Amended March 24th 2021

Only reasons submitted to the school in written form and approved, such as transfer, drop out, transfer from boarding
can be refunded based on the items and criteria of the following table.

Even if a student who has not paid tuition or boarding fees by the date of the occurrence of the refund reason wants to
transfer or transfer to a day student, the unpaid tuition and boarding fees must be paid as shown in the table below.

The school will proceed with the transfer process only if there is no outstanding payment.

REFUND (TUITION AND BOARDING FEE)
DATE OF REFUND REASONS OCCUR
TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3 RATE
Before the end of term 2 in previous year 0 0 0 100.00%
During term 3 of previous year & over summer break X 0 0 66.66%
During term 1 X O 33.33%
During term 2 X 0.00%
DATE OF REFUND REASONS OCCUR REFUND (SCHOOL BUS FEE)
Before the start of term
Full
(Based on application date)
After the start of term
Non-refundable
(Based on transferred date)

SIBLING DISCOUNT

The school offers a sibling discount to those who currently have two or more children enrolled in the School.
Reception - Year 2

None

Year 3 - Year 13

6% of the Boarding Fee of each term will be discounted.

MIDTERM ENTRY

In cases of a mid-term entry, all fees (tuition, boarding and school bus fee) are invoiced based on the term a student joins
the school, with an option to pay in instalments. For the upcoming academic year, parents can choose whether to pay in

a lump-sum payment or instalments.

ENTRANCE 1ST INSTALMENT 2ND INSTALMENT 3RD INSTALMENT TOTAL
November 33.33% 25.00% 25.00% 83.33%
January 16.67% 25.00% 25.00% 66.67%
April 0.00% 8.33% 25.00% 33.33%

* Note: Please check the “Fee Collection Policy for mid-term students” on the school homepage for more information.
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sHA by AAIL 12} 2l Z (50%) 22} Ll F (25%) 32} HelZ(25%)
KRW  USD KRW  USD KRW Usb KRW  USD KRW  USD
Junior
R) 18,223,070 | 10,560 | 17,858,610 | 10,350 | 9,111,540 | 5,280 | 4,555,770 | 2,640 | 4,555,760 | 2,640
Junior
(Y1-Y6) 20,247,100 | 11,740 | 19,842,160 | 11,510 | 10,123,550 | 5,870 | 5,061,780 | 2,935 | 5,061,770 | 2,935
Middle
(Y7 -Y) 21,200,480 | 12,290 | 20,776,470 | 12,040 | 10,600,240 | 6,150 | 5,300,120 | 3,070 | 5,300,120 | 3,070
Upper
(Y10-Y11) 24,106,400 | 13,970 | 23,624,270 | 13,690 | 12,053,200 | 6,990 | 6,026,600 | 3,490 | 6,026,600 | 3,490
Sixth Form
(V12-Y13) 25,544,790 | 14,800 | 25,033,890 | 14,500 | 12,772,400 | 7,400 | 6,386,200 | 3,700 [ 6,386,190 | 3,700
= 20229 6 17Y 2022 6 17¢ 20224 114 4 20234 2¢ 10¢
+2¢ Bjat0] 28 HUBHS 2t 317|0 £YE 7t OFL| T, 33 BEYE wHe ofo|stLct
*57|Y O|F, O QtL7t SHR 2N Y& LTt SR 2HM A O] QLY E Brell S0j| = SHH|7F HRE|2| b 42 27t
stuof M Xt2|5 g Bl AL,
P BINE]
7|5AL Hl= d2HKRW) 20 249 [0 JAELICH
Y AlS AN 35] 2EYR F M ThSS0, UALS MeEHA B2 2.0%7t BIELICE Alls SAYAIM EE
2 3y YR
7| Z 7|5AH0l YAst 2} He F2, Y4 5|2 ol Off 37| &t7|S7test A2 0|0 s ot= B2 oY 57| 22 ™
Mg, SIS S XY 0|0 sliYst= 3 oY 7] 22| 50%E HEotAO0F LTt 7|=AHH| HEWAIZ SHH|et 5Y
SOF RfLCt.
spd ozt AA|t B 22 g3 33 g3
Junior
11,412,850 11,184,590 3,804,285 3,804,283 3,804,283
Weekly Boarder
(Y3-Y6)
Junior
(V3 -Y6) 13,315,000 13,048,700 4,438,333 4,438,333 4,438,334
Middle
(V7 - Y9) 15,411,000 15,102,780 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Upper 15,411,000 15,102,780 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
(Ylo _ Yll) bl bl bl El bl bl bl bl bl bl
Sixth Form 15,786,000 15,470,280 5,262,000 5,262,000 5,262,000
(Y12 _ Y13> ) ) ) ) y y ) ) ) )
= 20229 6 17Y 20229 6 17¢ 20224 11 4 20234 2¢ 10¢
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KRW  USD KRW  USD KRW  USD KRW  USD KRW  USD

J“(;;m 18,223,070 | 10,560 | 17,858,610 | 10,350 | 9,111,540 | 5280 | 4,555,770 | 2,640 | 4,555,760 | 2,640

(itﬁife:) 20,247,100 | 11,740 | 19,842,160 | 11,510 | 10,123,550 | 5,870 | 5,061,780 | 2,935 | 5,061,770 | 2,935
(“Y/'7'ddytge) 21,200,480 | 12,290 | 20,776,470 | 12,040 | 10,600,240 | 6,150 | 5,300,120 | 3,070 | 5,300,120 | 3,070
(Yijop_pYeer 24,106,400 | 13,970 | 23,624,270 | 13,690 | 12,053,200 | 6,990 | 6,026,600 | 3,490 | 6,026,600 | 3,490
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Junior
11,412,850 11,184,590 3,804,285 3,804,283 3,804,283
Weekly Boarder
(Y3-Y6)
Junior
¥3-Ye) 13,315,000 13,048,700 4,438,333 4438333 4438334
Middle
7 -Y9) 15,411,000 15,102,780 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
Upper 15,411,000 15,102,780 5,137,000 5,137,000 5,137,000
(Ylo _ Yll) bl bl bl bl bl bl bl bl bl bl
Sixth Form 15,786,000 15,470,280 5,262,000 5,262,000 5,262,000
(le _ Y13> H H H H ’ ’ H H H H
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